
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF TOURISM


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4147
ANSWERED ON 07.04.2022


MARKET DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE (MDA) TO TAMIL NADU


4147. SHRI P. WILSON:


Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government has details with regard to the funds allotted and disbursed under

Market Development Assistance (MDA) under Overseas Promotion and Publicity Scheme across the country but especially in the State of Tamil Nadu;

(b) whether Government has details of the names of approved travel agents, inbound tour operators, tourist transport operators, convention centres under this Scheme across the country but especially in Tamil Nadu; and

(c) if so, the details thereof, and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER FOR TOURISM                     (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a): Ministry of Tourism, under the revised Marketing Development Assistance (MDA)

Scheme, extends financial assistance to the respective State Governments / Union Territory (UTs) administrations and approved Tourism Service Providers for undertaking promotion and marketing of tourism to India from the overseas markets. The funds disbursed under Market Development Assistance (MDA) under Overseas Promotion and Publicity Scheme across the country is as under:


Financial Year Total Cases Amount

2017-18 192 3,09,55,807/-

2018-19 126 2,17,15,453/-

2019-20 122 2,18,26,719/-

2020-21 89 1,61,42,436/-


The funds disbursed under Market Development Assistance (MDA) Scheme to the State of Tamil

Nadu:

Marketing Developing Assistance (MDA) to Tamil Nadu

Sl.

No.

Company Name Event Amount

1. M/s Madras Travels & Tours (P) Ltd.

1st 2nd Floor, PSK Booshanam Mahal, No. 127,

100ft Bypass Road, Velachery, Chennai 600042

Borsa International del

Tourism BIT Milan Italy

89,082.00

2. Miles Worth Travels & Tours, Chennai Travel Fair SITV 2017 68,370.00

3. Milesworth Travels & Tours, Chennai IFTM Top Resa 2,11,995.00

Total Amount 3,69,447.00


(b) & (c): The names of approved travel agents, inbound tour operators, tourist transport operators, convention centres under this Scheme across the country but especially in Tamil Nadu.

The list is placed at Annexure.

******
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ANNEXURE


STATEMENT IN REPLY TO PARTS (b) & (c) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION

NO.4147 ANSWERED ON 07.04.2022 REGARDING MARKET DEVELOPMENT

ASSISTANCE (MDA) TO TAMIL NADU.


 The Scheme for the approval of Travel Trade Service Provider (Travel Agent/Inbound Tour

Operators/ Tourist Transport Operators) is voluntary in nature. The details of Service providers is

given as under:


List of Approved Travel Trade Operators (All Category) as on 01-Apr-2022

Sr.

No.

Category

Name
Organization

Approval

Number

Approval

Date

Valid Up

To

1 Adventure

Tour

Operators

Eagles Dare Adventures Private

Limited No.16, Holmwood, Nankem

Hospital Premises, Coonoor, The

Nilgiris, Coonoor

2102260HA461 19-Feb-

2021

18-Feb-

2026

2 Adventure

Tour

Operators

Nals Outdoors India Private Limited

No.1, 4th Street, Kongu Nagar

Kalveerampalayam Coimbatore

2112261HA573 01-Jan-

2022

31-Dec-

2026

3 Domestic

Tour

Operators

Bharathair Travels 70/9, Railway

Feeder Road, Near New Bus Stand,

Ramanathapuram

2109240HB666 23-Sep-

2021

22-Sep-

2024

4 Domestic

Tour

Operators

Champion Travel And Tour Pvt Ltd

No 99/2, Nungambakkam High Road,

Chennai*

2101260HB434 13-Jan-

2021

12-Jan-2026

5 Domestic

Tour

Operators

Emperor Traveline 32 A, bashyakaralu road, R S Puram, Coimbatore

2109260HB632 02-Sep-

2021

01-Sep-

2026

6 Domestic

Tour

Operators

Exotic Destinations plot no 16, 4628,

TNHB Colony, Villapuram, Madurai

2111260HB724 30-Nov-

2021

29-Nov-

2026

7 Domestic

Tour

Operators

Express Holidays No.44, Raju Naidu

Layout Ii, 100 Feet Road,

Gandhipuram, Coimbatore-641012

1802230HB946 07-Feb-

2018

06-Feb-

2023

8 Domestic

Tour

Operators

Janani Travels 1/61, South Car Street

Rameshwaram

1711220HB864 21-Nov-

2017

20-Nov-

2022

9 Domestic

Tour

Operators

Madura Travel Service P Ltd

11/3, Gandhi Irwin Road Egmore

Chennai*

1802230HB936 02-Feb-

2018

01-Feb-

2023

10 Domestic

Tour

Operators

Praxis Holidays LLP No: 1839, 20th

Main Road, I Block, Anna Nagar,

Chennai*

2102260HB477 19-Feb-

2021

18-Feb-

2026

11 Domestic

Tour

Operators

Rengha Holidays & Tourism Private

Limited 23,1a/1c, Eswar Plaza,

Palanichettipatti, Cumbum Main

Road,Theni,Tamil Nadu,625531 Theni

Allinagaram

2107260HB559 27-Jul-

2021

26-Jul-2026

12 Domestic

Tour

Operators

Skywing Holidays Pvt Ltd., b56,3rd Floor Shanthi Nikethan

Apartment,Anna Nagar, Madurai

2109240HB623 02-Sep-

2021

01-Sep-

2024

13 Domestic South India Tours and Travels 1801230HB923 15-Jan- 14-Jan-2023
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Tour

Operators

9, Yogam Nagar, Melur Bus Route,

Srirangam, Trichy 620006 Tamil Nadu

Trichy

2018

14 Domestic

Tour

Operators

Sri Murugan Travel Agency

10, North Avani Moola Street Madurai

1711220HB852 13-Nov-

2017

12-Nov-

2022

15 Domestic

Tour

Operators

Starline Travels Private Limited

38-39 kamaraj Road, Race Course,

Coimbatore

2106260HB510 23-Jun-

2021

22-Jun-2026

16 Domestic

Tour

Operators

Sujana Tours

Old 10 New 19, Station Road, West

Mambalam, Chennai

Chennai*

2112240HB747 21-Dec-

2021

20-Dec-

2024

17 Domestic

Tour

Operators

VISIIT No.33, 15th Avenue, Ashok

Nagar,  Chennai*

1912240HB339 31-Dec-

2019

30-Dec-

2024

18 Inbound

Tour

Operators

Charu Travels & Tours Pvt Ltd

Ground Floor, No. 5, First Main Road,

Kasturibai Nagar, Adyar, Chennai -20

Chennai*

2102260HC452 19-Feb-

2021

18-Feb-

2026

19 Inbound

Tour

Operators

Cholan Tours Private Limited

G-102, Phase-2, Ground Floor, Spencer

Plaza, Anna Salai

Chennai*

1812230BC487 18-Dec-

2018

17-Dec-

2023

20 Inbound

Tour

Operators

Cholan Tours Private Limited

14 North Chitrai Street, Near to

Meenakshi Temple, North Tower,

Madurai

1911231BC813 18-Nov-

2018

17-Nov-

2023

21 Inbound

Tour

Operators

Cholan Tours Pvt Ltd

4 , Annai Avenue , Vasanth Nagar Extn,

Kollidakarai , Srirangam , Trichy

Tiruchirappalli

1806230HC192 28-Jun-

2018

27-Jun-2023

22 Inbound

Tour

Operators

Cox And Kings Ltd

No.10,Karunaa Corner, Spurtank Road,

Chetpet,

Chennai*

1905240BC852 09-May-

2019

08-May-

2024

23 Inbound

Tour

Operators

Greatwings Travels Pvt. Limited Hotel

Ambassador Pallava, Shop No 1,

No:30, Montieth Road, Egmore,

Chennai*

2108260HC583 09-Aug-

2021

08-Aug-

2026

24 Inbound

Tour

Operators

Kannan Tours & Travels

D-5, Ground Floor, Parsn Commercial

Complex 600 Anna Salai,

Chennai*

2101260HC433 13-Jan-

2021

12-Jan-2026

25 Inbound

Tour

Operators

Madras Travels and Tours Pvt Ltd

PSK Booshanam Mahal 1st Floor,No

127,100Ft

By Pass Road Velachery,

Chennai*

2110260HC695 14-Oct-

2021

13-Oct-

2026

26 Inbound

Tour

Operators

Mpm Travel Xs Private Limited

123 East Raja Street, Mamallapuram

1801231HC926 05-Jan-

2018

04-Jan-2023
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27 Inbound

Tour

Operators

Narmada Holidays LLP 11 Aishwarya

Apartment, 33/18 Venkatraman St

Chennai*

2011251HC427 05-Nov-

2020

04-Nov-

2025

28 Inbound

Tour

Operators

Smtt Holidays 101, Gandhi Nagar 4th

Main Road, Adyar, Chennai*

2109260HC664 23-Sep-

2021

22-Sep-

2026

29 Inbound

Tour

Operators

South India Tours And Travels

9, Yogam Nagar, Melur Bus Route,

Srirangam, Trichy 620006 Tamil Nadu

Trichy

1801230HC924 15-Jan-

2018

14-Jan-2023

30 Inbound

Tour

Operators

South India Tours And Travels Private

Limited 38, Yogam Nagar, Melur Bus

Route, Srirangam, Trichy

2107260HC537 27-Jul-

2021

26-Jul-2026

31 Inbound

Tour

Operators

Southern Skies Tours And Travels Flat

A1, Shree Manor, Plot Xi, 4th Street,

Annai Velankanni Nagar Phase-1 Extn

Madanandapuram Porur Chennai*

1711220HC857 21-Nov-

2017

20-Nov-

2022

32 Inbound

Tour

Operators

Take A Break Holidays India Private

Limited 62/19 3rd Floor 10th Avenue

Ashok Nagar, Chennai*

2109260HC626 02-Sep-

2021

01-Sep-

2026

33 Inbound

Tour

Operators

The Travel Planet

Mpn Nivas Complex, 1st Floor, #20

Salai Road, Woraiyur Trichy

1810230HC378 16-Oct-

2018

15-Oct-

2023

34 Inbound

Tour

Operators

Welcome Tours And Travels Chennai

Pvt ltd no.150. Mount road,

chennai*

1912240HC342 31-Dec-

2019

30-Dec-

2024

35 Tourist

Transport

Operators

Bala Tourist Service

Bala House, 88- A, M.G.R.Salai,

Nungambakkam Chennai*

1809231HD466 03-Sep-

2018

02-Sep-

2023

36 Tourist

Transport

Operators

Ganeshtravels 35/1 Pco Road Egmore

Chennai*

1805230HD156 30-May-

2018

29-May-

2023

37 Tourist

Transport

Operators

Lakshmi Travels No.1, Vasantha

Garden Street, Ayanavaram, Chennai –

23 Chennai*

1812230HD517 20-Dec-

2018

19-Dec-

2023

38 Tourist

Transport

Operators

NTL India Private Limited.

No : 11/2, Muthiyal Reddy Street,

Alandur Chennai*

1712220HD887 14-Dec-

2017

13-Dec-

2022

39 Tourist

Transport

Operators

Parveen Travels Pvt Ltd

#148, Perambur Barracks Road,

Purasaiwalkam Chennai*

1910231HD809 08-Oct-

2018

07-Oct-

2023

40 Tourist

Transport

Operators

Ravitravels. No.633 Ramasamy Salai K

K Nagar Chennai 78 Chennai*

1912240HD343 31-Dec-

2019

30-Dec-

2024

41 Tourist

Transport

Operators

Saferider Logistics India Pvt Ltd No

390/294, M.K.N. Road, Alandur,

Chennai*

1801230HD935 31-Jan-

2018

30-Jan-2023

42 Tourist

Transport

Operators

SHANTHICABSINDIA No.1 RMS

Road, Madurai

1908240HD102 19-Aug-

2019

18-Aug-

2024

386


43 Tourist

Transport

Operators

Sri Bhagyalakshmi Travel Access No.

63a Y Block 8th Street Anna Nagar,

Chennai*

2203270HD843 02-Mar-

2022

01-Mar-

2027

44 Tourist

Transport

Operators

Wheels Tourist Transport Operators

Door No. 16/8, Plot No. 172, 22nd

Cross Street, Indira Nagar, Adyar,

Chennai*

1812230HD563 21-Dec-

2018

20-Dec-

2023

45 Travel

Agents

Ahmed World Travels Tours & Cargo

Pvt Ltd 123/76 Peters Road,

Royapettah, Chennai*

2102260HE478 19-Feb-

2021

18-Feb-

2026

46 Travel

Agents

Air Travel Bureau Limited

117, Citi Tower, 6th Floor, Sir

Thyagaraya Road, T. Nagar, Chennai*

1803231BE973 17-Mar-

2018

16-Mar-

2023

47 Travel

Agents

Akshaya India Tours And Travels

Private Limited A1/3 Kushkumar Road,

Chennai*

2203270HE831 02-Mar-

2022

01-Mar-

2027

48 Travel

Agents

Ascon Travel Private Limited

Mkm Chambers, No.42, Kodambakkam

High Road, Nugambakkam, Chennai -

600034 Chennai*

1804230HE106 09-Apr-

2018

08-Apr-

2023

49 Travel

Agents

Champion Travel And Tour Pvt Ltd

No 99/2, Nungambakkam High Road,

Chennai*

2112261HE643 01-Jan-

2022

31-Dec-

2026

50 Travel

Agents

CWT India Pvt. Ltd.

Unit 11 a, 1st Floor, Precision Plaza

Old No.281 New No. 397, Anna Salai

Teynampet Chennai*

1911231BE671 18-Nov-

2018

17-Nov-

2023

51 Travel

Agents

Deccan Air Services Private Limited

No. 2-d,2nd Floor, Calve Chateau New

No.322, Old No.808, Poonamallee High

Road, Kilpauk, Chennai*

1905240HE853 09-May-

2019

08-May-

2024

52 Travel

Agents

Diana World Travel Private Limited

45, Montieth Road, Egmore Chennai*

1803231HE976 30-Mar-

2018

29-Mar-

2023

53 Travel

Agents

Emperor Traveline 32 A, Bashyakaralu

Road, Rs Puram, Coimbatore

2111260HE726 30-Nov-

2021

29-Nov-

2026

54 Travel

Agents

K. R Travels (India) Pvt. Ltd

21425, DdjCentre, Vadasery, Nagercoil

629001, Kanyakumari District,

TamilNadu, IndiaNagercoil

1908240HE104 19-Aug-

2019

18-Aug-

2024

55 Travel

Agents

Maanas Sarover Tours And Travels Pvt

Ltd

Old No 26,New No 72,Halls

Road,Egmore, Chennai*

2203250HE884 11-Mar-

2022

10-Mar-

2025

56 Travel

Agents

Madura Travel Service P Ltd

11/3, Gandhi Irwin Road Egmore

Chennai*

1803231HE165 06-Mar-

2018

05-Mar-

2023

57 Travel

Agents

Marvel Air Travels

15a Mc Donalds Road, I Floor, Near

Tamilnadu Hotel, Central Bus Stand,

Trichy, Tiruchirappalli

2112261HE712 01-Jan-

2022

31-Dec-

2026
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58 Travel

Agents

Parry Enterprises India Ltd.,

Travel Division , New No 2 Old No 234

Nsc Bose Road, Chennai*

1908240HE165 29-Aug-

2019

28-Aug-

2024

59 Travel

Agents

Pegasus Travels And Tours Pvt.Ltd

10, First Floor, Elcanso Building, Casa

Major Road, Egmore Chennai*

1711220HE849 13-Nov-

2017

12-Nov-

2022

60 Travel

Agents

Riya Travel And Tours India Private

Limited

Alsa- Mall, Montieth Road, Egmore,

Chennai, Tamilnadu Arakkonam

1909240BE178 11-Sep-

2019

10-Sep-

2024

61 Travel

Agents

Sabari Travels

H37,College Road, Karaikudi

1711220HE862 21-Nov-

2017

20-Nov-

2022

62 Travel

Agents

Starline Travels Private Limited

38-39 Kamaraj Road, Race Course,

Coimbatore

2106260HE511 23-Jun-

2021

22-Jun-2026

63 Travel

Agents

Travel Exchange India Pvt Ltd

NO. 29 C P Ramasamy Road,

Alwarpet, Chennai*

1912240HE341 31-Dec-

2019

30-Dec-

2024

64 Travel

Agents

Travelink Holidays

Selayiur, Chennai*

2111260HE733 30-Nov-

2021

29-Nov-

2026

65 Travel

Agents

World Wings Tours & Travels

14 1 St Annes Complex Convent Road,

Melapudhur Trichy-620001

Tiruchirappalli

2002250HE364 24-Feb-

2020

23-Feb-

2025

* Capital of State

***********
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